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To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!
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Facilities Secured by Investment Fund (Revolving Loan)
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This product is a revolving credit facility.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this
product but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your revolving credit
facility.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this product.
You will be requested to confirm that you have read and understood the information in
this KFS when submitting the application.
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Interest Rates and Interest Charges FIERHEXH

Interest Rate The following interest rates apply to revolving credit facilities falling within the
) 3= respective loan amount brackets below:

PURFIRIE HI R 5 H Bk e AR HE I AN Y fER B

Loan Amount Interest rate (or range of interest rate)
Bk R CEAREE)

Up to HKS 5,000

A5H4$5,000 BCLL T

Above HKS 5,000 and up to HKS
20,000

A&15$5,000 DL I 22 4#$20,000
Above HKS 20,000 and up to

HKS 100,000
HEH£$20,000 DL 7 R Not applicable
$100,000 i
Above Above HKS
HKS$100,000 100,000 and
#512$100,000 | below HKS
PR 500,000
AE#%$100,000
DLz
$500,000 LT
HKS 500,000 For HKD facility — HIBOR + 3% / Fubon Bank
or above HKD Prime rate
AHES500,000 | EITI(E RS — BEIRITRIZENRE + 3%/
AN BHRITHETREEAR
For USD facility — Fubon Bank USD Prime rate
ETHHE T — EF RITETRERAR
For other major currencies facility —the Bank’s
cost of funding + 3%
Hoth FZE WA E S — AT BE A +
3%
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The interest rate for the loan is not subject to a
cap and thus may subject to higher interest rate
risk.

AERHIFRAAE EIR - ATRE S s A A
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The interest rate in our offer letter of your loan may change during the tenor of this
loan (drawdown tenor can be 1, 2, 3, 6 or 12 months).

AT R E TR AT G E SRR EE) (AU 1, 2, 3, 6 5¢
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The interest rate is the basic interest rate shown as a percentage of the amount
borrowed over a year.

FRREEANR - D—ENER SRR E IR -

The interest rate of this loan is calculated based on an interest rate benchmark.
The major risk of this loan is the interest rate risk.

AEREFFREAE A FREL AR o LAY 2 B b S F R -

Interest rate re-fixing for this loan takes place whenever the loan matures and be
rolled over.

AERE AR B R U A H ek

The Bank’s cost of funding, in relation to any loan or advance hereunder means
such rate as advised by the Bank to Borrower[s] to be cost of the Bank of making
or maintaining or funding the loan or advance as conclusively determined by the
Bank in its absolute discretion. The Bank’s cost of funding is based on (i) either
published market rates or internal estimates; and (ii) the cost that we may incur,
on an actual or notional basis, and may also include any premia as we deem
appropriate.

If you would like to know the prevailing reference rate applicable to your revolving
facility, please contact your Relationship Manager. Alternatively, you may call our
customer enquiry hotline at (852) 2566 8181 to find out more.
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Latest rate and other details of the Prime rate is published on our bank’s website
www.fubonbank.com.hk. HK Dollar Interbank Offered Rate (“HIBOR”) per annum
is displayed on the Reuters Screen Page “HIBOR” (or on the screens/websites of
any equivalent successor to such page) at or about 11:00 a.m. (HK time) on the
fixing day of each interest period or, at the Bank's discretion, the prevailing market
rate. The cost of funding can be obtained from branches of the Bank.

ERMaxBEEMNENRTMARERREREMEFEE > FER AT
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Annualised
Percentage
Rate (APR)

BRI

The following APRs apply to revolving credit facilities falling within the respective loan
amount brackets below:

DUTEBFFRERRER & 8 S e HRENRER S
‘ Loan Amount ‘ APR (or range of APR)
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EEHH FARAIE (BRI HEE)
Up to HKS 5,000
A5H4$5,000 BCLL T

Above HKS 5,000 and up to
HKS 20,000

HEHE$5,000 DL g
$20,000

Above HKS 20,000 and up to
HKS 100,000

HEH£$20,000 DL 7 ki Not applicable
$100,000 I

Above Above HKS
HK$100,000 100,000 and
#£12$100,000 | below HKS
PLE 500,000
#&%2$100,000
DL E B
$500,000 L/
By

HKS$ 500,000 | For HKD facility — HIBOR + 3% / Fubon Bank HKD
or above Prime rate

AEIES500,000 | FETTHY(E FHEERE — BAESRITIHZEERE +3%/ =
sLLE FRERI T AR TT A B A

For USD facility — Fubon Bank USD Prime rate
EITHE S — EFRITE TR BT
For other major currencies facility —the Bank’s
cost of funding + 3%

HAth FEEWHEREE — AT ZRE A +
3%

The interest rate for the loan is not subject to a
cap and thus may subject to higher interest rate
risk.

AERHIFRAAE EIR - ATRE S s A A
FRE -

The interest rate is fixed by us and takes place whenever the loan matures and
be rolled over. The rate of Prime rate applicable from time to time is published
on our bank’s website www.fubonbank.com.hk. HK Dollar Interbank Offered
Rate (“HIBOR”) per annum is displayed on the Reuters Screen Page “HIBOR” (or
on the screens/websites of any equivalent successor to such page) at or about
11:00 a.m. (HK time) on the fixing day of each interest period or, at the Bank's
discretion, the prevailing market rate. The cost of funding can be obtained from
branches of the Bank.

ARG AIHZ R T E I SR AU B H E5% - A R A ZRAY S
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FRZHEEEHE B RN E B H B4 11:00(F AR PN A L E 2 B B E (X
% FTHIH T 7] 0% 4 T A4k _E BB E S AR AR B E SR TS
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The Bank’s cost of funding, in relation to any loan or advance hereunder means
such rate as advised by the Bank to Borrower[s] to be cost of the Bank of making
or maintaining or funding the loan or advance as conclusively determined by the
Bank in its absolute discretion. The Bank’s cost of funding is based on (i) either
published market rates or internal estimates; and (ii) the cost that we may incur,
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on an actual or notional basis, and may also include any premia as we deem
appropriate.

If you would like to know the prevailing reference rate applicable to your revolving
facility, please contact your Relationship Manager. Alternatively, you may call our
customer enquiry hotline at (852) 2566 8181 to find out more.

FLEET MMETERETFAMT NS o SRATHRIE A TR IR TR &R > R
EHERIIERE SN - SR Bde fEER TR RAIRAS - SR THIREE AR AN () E
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AT R E R (E -

WK T AR P TEER BRI IR 2B )8 SElfes 2 P ACH - TR R PR &
4Rt (852) 2566 8181 JEITH X &N -

An APR is a reference rate which includes the basic interest rates and other fees
and charges of a product expressed as an annualised rate

BFIREFRE—ESHHR > DI EFPRER L B R T2 ah AR AR R A 2

FHEAE -
Annualised Annualised percentage rate + 5%
Overdue / If there is any amount not paid when due, an overdue / default interest rate of
Default Interest | annualised percentage rate + 5% will be applied to such amount not paid when
Rate due. The interest will accrue on a d_aily basi§ gnd shall be calculated, compounded
REPERE(LF and payable in arrears. (There is no minimum amount of overdue / default

| BEIORB | o + 5o,
) GOESZES P oA 7 i e A H Dl .

W P BN Z S8 AT B AR SEUWEUA B R EAER + 5%
HY RS RS ER A EAIE « S AR SRR SR g DI H REt )T
AERETERUGEL - CaliER RS SR B Ga B REEE - )
Overlimit Annualised percentage rate + 5%
Interest Rate An overlimit interest rate of annualised percentage rate + 5% will be applied to
BH{EPREEF S | the amount in excess of the facility limit if your current loan balance exceeds the
credit limit of the loan. The interest will accrue on a daily basis and shall be
calculated, compounded and payable in arrears. (There is no minimum amount
of over limit interest)
HIRFEFZ + 5%
WA A YSRGS EREE D BB I BARE » AT i e ELRE HY k(B AR
Z B E PR AR + 5% AYAEHE A A o b5 S R A 2R
G H ZE 2R T E RO - (B (S FHARE A B A i (R EE)

Minimum
Payment Not applicable < FH
RIEEREE

Repayment &KX

Repayment Frequency | This loan does not require periodic repayment in regular amount.

B BRI R E P E RS E S -
:emr::r:i Repayment This loan does not require periodic repayment in regular amount.

: b BRI o BB R S B -
Total Repayment This loan does not have specific total repayment amount, on the loan due
Amount date (fixed during each drawdown) the loan can be rolled over or repaid at the
LEIE R S HE customer‘s choice. Customer can apply for renewal of the facility at the facility

expiry date (usually 12 months).

ISR fR B SE R AR AR EREH H (WIS K2 T E) & 5 A E
BRUFESGEM - SRR R IR = 5 ] HH g R S ER A A G fy 12 (]
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Fees and Charges &M RIxE

Handling Fee Nil 3285
FEE
Annual Fee / HK$1,500 per item as annual fee
Monthly Fee FE BIEAE$1,500
F&IBE& No monthly fee will be collected
A A &

Withdrawal Fee /
Transaction Fee Nil ;384
RRWKE | XZWE
Late Payment Fee
and Charge Nil 38745
WEERE AR E
Overlimit Handling
Fee Nil ;87
BHERASREFES
Returned Cheque
Charge / Rejected
Autopay Charge Not applicable & ]
SB22/38 (6] F B RIS
EETHEE

Lost Card
Replacement Fee Not applicable 7 F
BiEKEHNE

Additional Information E &k}

e The basis of a 365-day year is used for the calculation of loan interest for Hong Kong Dollars and
Sterling Pounds, regardless of leap year applicable to the relevant year, while for other currencies
the basis of a 360-day year is used.

AETCAI B SN 2 DU 365 H RAREST S - (FamtERE R HEFEE) - HA G E
SRS RIER 4 360 H Ry RS & -

e The interest rate is fixed by the Bank and takes place whenever the loan matures and be rolled

over. The rate of Prime rate applicable from time to time is published on our bank’s website
www.fubonbank.com.hk. HK Dollar Interbank Offered Rate (“HIBOR”) per annum is displayed on
the Reuters Screen Page “HIBOR” (or on the screens/websites of any equivalent successor to such
page) at or about 11:00 a.m. (HK time) on the fixing day of each interest period or, at the Bank's
discretion, the prevailing market rate. The cost of funding can be obtained from branches of the
Bank.
AEFAIHZR R R TRE W B bR U E T H B35 - A BRI i M S Bt 15 - 5
A RATTHEIE: www.fubonbank.com.hk - FESRTTEIZESF A AR E SR BnyE B H B4
11:00(F ARH ) R B 225 1 [E 47 B Y B 11 (BT E 5% H AT 1R S 48 2 T4k )RRy 2 5
SHA MR BAE SRATHIRYIE 5 SEIR A E VR T TSR P A o TasS HUS A THYREE B A

-+

e |[f the HIBOR is below zero at the time of fixing, the HIBOR will be deemed to be zero. The Bank’s
cost of funding, at any time, shall be the higher of (1) ZERO or (2) such figure as the Bank in its
absolute discretion determine as its cost of funding at that time, such determination shall be
conclusive and binding on the Borrower.

WRFARI TR AL E BRHERE > AIFAERTTREERIF R RE - RITIEEARHENRE
FRATER (1) Z5 (2) ATEHEHEIEE MEEry SRR E R AN EF TrEEE - ZIAEE
BARGEIE ERABRLTR S -

e Minimum facility amount will be HK$500,000.
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fe (8 5 IRy #5$500,000 -

e Charges on change of loan terms will be HK$1,500 per item.

SR AR Ry BB 81,500 -

Reference Information 2& &8}

Historical Changes | The chart below is provided for illustrative purposes only and shows the

of Interest Rate historical movement of 1 month HIBOR interest rate benchmark in the past 3
Benchmark years.

FlREoapphe | TRIERSS > BUREE =FANE BRI TEZESE (8 A2 1R 2 E) -
EJ)

5.65546%

{3 15T T4 EL(HTBOR) (A 11 F R0 E AL BRi8H(2022 - 204)
Historical changes of 1 month HIBOR interest rate

(2022 -2024)
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The highest 1 month HIBOR interest rate noted in the past 3 years is 5.65946%.
BEZEN > mEHEEIRITESERE —E AR E 5.65946%

The chart below is provided for illustrative purposes only and shows the
historical movement of Fubon Bank HKD Prime and USD Prime interest rate
benchmark in the past 3 years.

TREMSE  BRIBEZFNE IR THETT BT R B B SRR AR s
&y -
Historical changes of Fubon Bank HKD Prime and USD Prime interest rate (2022 — 2024)

BARTALESUREBEERAIRAERZES (2022 - 2024)

G~ g e°

annse £ nnnee 6.125% 6.250% = ann
0.00U% b.UUU% Y-+<2 0.00U% ¢ 9¢n

w HK D Prime Rae USD Prime Rate

The highest Fubon Bank HKD Prime and USD Prime interest rate noted in the
past 3 years is 6.25% and 8.25% respectively.
BEZEN - FHER TR ST RETTREE ST B 6.25% K 8.25% -

The historical information on the Bank’s cost of funding can be obtained from
branches if required.
PR TS UGS A TR E AR R S &R -
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Periodic
Repayment This loan does not require periodic repayment in regular amount.
Amount R TR E FHE R S E S -

Total Repayment
Amount

Not applicable “~ 75 FH

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevail if there is any
inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions.

BEREZRHT PSRRI 2% - AN SR SSRAE AR — 2 > SRR R -




